business with a value of less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000).  

4. All decisions regarding expansion or closure of services within the primary service area;  
5. Approving an annual capital budget and any expenditure over that budget of more than Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000).  
6. Any and all amendments or restatements of the Articles of Incorporation or the bylaws.  
7. Election and removal of directors.  
8. The allocation of capitation and other integrated payment mechanisms between any of its 

affiliated corporations.